505439592 04/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5486393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARDN TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	04/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELITE CONSULTING GROUP LTD
Street Address:	SUITE 1, 5 PERCY STREET
City:	FITZROVIA, LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15999532
PCT Number:	IB2016000444

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OOCKET NUMBER: ARDN.001NP - WO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: VLADISLAV Z. TEPLITSKIY		
SIGNATURE:	/Vladislav Z. Teplitskiy/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment-ARDN.000GEN#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment-ARDN.000GEN#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment-ARDN.000GEN#page3.tif

PATENT 505439592

REEL: 048960 FRAME: 0305

Client Code: ARDN.000GEN Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **ARDN Technology Limited**, a United Kingdom corporation having offices at Regent House, 316 Beulah Hill, London, SE19 3HF, England (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), represents and warrants that it is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements for which ASSIGNOR has filed the following United States and foreign patent applications (hereinafter "the Patent Applications"):

Application No.	Country/Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Title
PCT/IB2016/000444	PCT	February 17, 2016	MULTICOPTER WITH DIFFERENT PURPOSE PROPELLERS
US 15/999532	United States	August 17, 2018	MULTICOPTER WITH DIFFERENT PURPOSE PROPELLERS
CN 201680084656.3	China	October 16, 2018	MULTICOPTER WITH DIFFERENT PURPOSE PROPELLERS
EP 16734017.3	EPO	September 7, 2018	MULTICOPTER WITH DIFFERENT PURPOSE PROPELLERS
IN 201817033384	India	September 5, 2018	MULTICOPTER WITH DIFFERENT PURPOSE PROPELLERS
RU 2018132928	Russia	September 17, 2018	MULTICOPTER WITH DIFFERENT PURPOSE PROPELLERS

WHEREAS, **ELITE CONSULTING GROUP LTD**, a United Kingdom corporation having offices at Suite 1, 5 Percy Street, Fitzrovia, London, United Kingdom (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to purchase the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that, as of the date listed below, it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said Patent Applications and all Patents that may be granted thereon, and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said improvements or for the said Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements and all Letters Patents resulting from the Patent Applications to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 048960 FRAME: 0306

Client Code: ARDN.000GEN

Page 2

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Patents before or after issuance:

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Patent Applications immediately upon becoming aware of those facts, and that it will testify in any legal proceeding involving any of the Patent Applications, will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and will generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce the Patent Applications in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 16th day of April, 2019.

_	r (Conveying Party) echnology Limited ingdom	-	ONSULTING GROUP LTD Ingdom
Name:	Aleksandrs Timofejevs	Name:	Aleksandrs Timofejevs
Title:	Director	Title:	Attorney-in-fact
Date:	April 16, 2019	Date:	April 16, 2019
30250918		y coty the innent and content of the	



This is in cartly that the signature SAVVAS DESERTED accessing above is the receiver of territors. BAVVAS DESERTED as Cartifying Officer of Limesect, appointed by the Middetor of the Exercise of the Republic of Cypnus, under the Destripting officers Law 165 (1) 2012, to certify signatures and seral and that the seed opposite the exist signatures of that of the certifying Officer of Uniscost. The Distript Cifican certifies only the signatures and the seed of the Earliving Officer of Savetines in the positions of the Earliving Officer of Savetines in the positions of the Earliving Officer of Savetines in the positions of the Earliving Officer of Savetines in the positions of the Earliving Officer of Savetines in the positions of the Earliving Officer of Savetines in the Earliving Officer of Savetines in the Earliving Officer of Savetines in the Savetines in the Earliving Officer of Savetines in the Earlivine in the Earlivin

Dally management state

17 APR 2019.

Soloffas Koulouptis

For/Permanent Secretary
Ministry of Justice and Public Order

APOSTILLE				
(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)				
1.	. Country: CYPRUS	olonas Koulountis		
2.	This public document . has been signed by			
3.	3. acting in the capacity of District Officer			
4.	4. bears the seal/stamp of the District Officer			
	Certified	17 APR 2019		
7.	by PANAGIOTA KOUDOUNA Lm MJPO No. 4166919			
8.	Lm MJPO No. 4166711			
9.). Seal/stamp: 10. Signature	:		
		R		

PATENT REEL: 048960 FRAME: 0308

RECORDED: 04/22/2019